BID FORM

1. Proposal for: 2024 Terrace Park Sidewalk Improvements Project 410 79th Ave, Spring Lake Park, MN 55432

For the improvement, designated in Paragraph 2 below, by the construction of: 2024 Terrace Park Sidewalk Improvements Project. The fee proposal for the project will include all costs associated with the project, including all materials, installation, permits, taxes and service charges. This project is being partially funded by Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds and is subject to all related project guidelines criteria including but not limited to Davis-Bacon prevailing wages and the appropriate documentation. Each firm is requested to provide the maximum amount of play activities for that fee.

- 2. This project is to provide playground equipment to be used in the existing playground at Terrace Park, as well as to provide and install pour in place surfacing and engineered wood fiber.
- 3. The undersigned declares that he will comply with the General Requirements and Covenants of the specifications contained herein.
- 4. The undersigned agrees to complete the work by September 15, 2024.

5. GENERAL STATEMENTS:

- A. The undersigned has checked all of the figures contained in this proposal and further understands that the Owner will not be responsible for any errors or omissions made therein by the undersigned.
- B. It is understood that the right is reserved by the Owner to reject any or all proposals, to waive all informality in connection therewith and to award a Contract for any part of the work or the project as a whole.
- C. The undersigned declares that the person(s) signing this proposal is/are fully authorized to sign on behalf of the named firm and to fully bind the named firm to all te conditions and provisions thereof.
 - D: It is agreed that no person(s) or company other than the firm listed below or as otherwise indicated hereinafter has any interest whatsoever in this proposal or the Contract that may be entered into as a result thereof, and that in all respects the proposal is legal and fair, submitted in good faith, without collusion or fraud.
 - E. It is agreed that the undersigned has complied and/or will comply with all requirements concerning licensing and with all other local, state and national laws, and that no legal requirement has been or will be violated in make or accepting this proposal, in awarding the contract to him, and/or in the prosecution of the Work required thereunder.
 - F. The undersigned agrees to comply with all regulations of the Community

Development Block Grant program and other necessary federal and local regulations regard to Equal Employment Opportunities, Affirmative Action and Fair Labor Standards and the Age Discrimination Act of 1975.

in

G. To be considered a bona fide offer, this proposal must be completed in full.

6. WALK THRU AND SITE VISIT

Bidders are encouraged to visit the site for a pre-proposal walk thru for visual inspection of the location and conditions.

7. WARRANTY

Upon completion of installation, the Contractor must provide documentation attesting that the surfacing has been installed meeting all specifications. Additionally, it is the Contractor's responsibility to provide to the City the manufacturer's warranty of any installed equipment.

8. PROPOSALS

A Contractor may submit only one Bid.

9. I/We the undersigned being thoroughly familiar with the site and other conditions affecting the work, hereby PROPOSE to perform and do all things necessary to complete the work bid upon herewith, in accordance with all the Contract Documents, namely: Addenda, as issued, General Conditions, Instructions to Bidders, Contractor's Proposal, as accepted by the Owner, Advertisement for Bids, Performance Bond and/or Labor and Material Payment Bond, Drawing and Specifications.

The ur	idersigned acknowledg	ges receipt of th	ne following Addenda:	
	Addendum No.	Dated	Addendum No.	Dated
	-			

10. ALTERNATES:

When alternate proposals are required by Contract Documents or Addenda thereto, the undersigned proposes to perform alternates for herein stated additions to or deductions from hereinbefore slated Based Bid. Additions and deductions include all modifications of Work or additional Work that the undersigned may be required to perform by reason of the acceptance of alternates.

Раде

11. BID ITEMS:

The undersigned submits herewith the following prices covering the work to be performed under this contract. Note – Bidders may attach separate sheet to bid submittal with the bid items below in lieu of filling out the table below.

BID ITEMS
2024 TERRACE PARK SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT
CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK
June 2024

Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	TOTAL Price
BASE BID - TERRACE PARK SIDEWALK				
MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1000	\$ 1000
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$5000	\$ 5000
EXCAVATION AND GRADING	LS	1	\$ 7500	\$ 7500
REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	28	\$ 45	\$ 1260-
REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SF	60	\$ 15	\$ 900-
4" CONCRETE WALK WITH AGG. BASE	SF	1310	\$ 15	\$ 19650-
TRUNCATED DOMES	SF	12	\$ 65	\$ 780-
B6-12 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	28	\$ 50-	\$ 1400
BITUMINOUS PATCH (4-inch Bit. and 6-inch CL5)	LS	1	\$ 2500	\$ 2500 -
LOAM TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	CY	36	\$ 70-	\$ 2520-
SEED (YARD TYPE) and WOOD FIBER BLANKET	SY	275	\$ 10-	\$ 2750

TOTAL BID - 2024 TERRACE PARK SIDEWALK

\$ 55,260

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR BIDDERS
Fill in all information requested below for one of the following which describes your company.

IF INDIVIDUAL DOING BUSINESS UNDER A FIRM NAME	
City and State of Residence:	Signature
of Individual:under the firm name and style of:	Doing Business
under the firm name and style of:	
Firm Name:	Official
Address:	Telephone
number:	
IF AN INDIVIDUAL	
City and State of Residence:	Signature
of Individual:	Address of
Individual:	
IF A CORPORATION	
Incorporated under laws of State of Minnesota	
Licensed to be business in Minnesota(Check One) Yes No	
Name of Corporation: Bituminous Roadways, Inc.	
By: Pam Hague - Secretary	
Name and Title of Officer)	
\sim 11	
Signature of Officer: Yam Hague	
Official Address: 1520 Commerce Drive Mendota Heights MN 55120	
Telephone Number:651-686-7001	
IF A PARTNERSHIP	
Partner: Name, City, State:	
Partner: Name, City, State:	
Partner: Name, City, State:	
Name of Partnership:	
Signature of Partner(s):	
Partner:	OM : 1
Partner:	Official
Address:	
Telephone Number:	

COMPLIANCE WITH FEDERAL STANDARDS

I, Pam Hague	do hereby acknowledge that I have received a copy of the Federal
Labor Standards Provisions (HU	D Form 4010) and attest that my attached work proposal for work at
410 79th Ave, Spring Lake Park, MN 554	³² has been made in accordance with these standards. I further acknowledge
that I have received General Wag	e Determination Number MN20240229 with 0 modification(s) dated
06/07/2024 , which	ch contains the prevailing wage rates for this area as determined by the
United States Government. I attes	t that my proposal reflects these prevailing wages for any wages I must pay
to my employees for work done un	nder this proposal. I also understand that all subcontractors who are part of
my proposal are required to pay th	eir employees the same prevailing wages, that they have been so informed
by me and have adjusted their cos	sts, if necessary, to reflect compliance with these standards.
I understand that the proje	ct for which I am submitting a bid is being assisted with federal funds, and
should I be awarded the contract,	understand that these Federal Labor Standards are applicable and shall be
enforced by the City of Spring La	ke Park, the enforcement agency for the Community Development Block
Grant program. I understand that	t my failure to abide by these standards may jeopardize funding for the
project and result in cancellation	of any contract which was made with my firm.
Bituminous Roadways, Inc.	Pam Hague
Bidding Firm	Name of Authorized Bidder (Type of Print)
6/28/24	Juniffague
Date	Signature of Bidder